
2025 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High A 348 - 342 = 690 1 Jade Segura (Weslaco High A) 82 - 83 = 165

2 Weslaco High B 395 - 397 = 792 2 Astrid Torres-Zamora (Weslaco High A) 87 - 83 = 170

3 Edinburg High 410 - 419 = 829 3 Isabela Rodriguez (Weslaco High A) 88 - 86 = 174

4 Edinburg North 424 - 418 = 842 4 Guiliana Garcia (Edinburg North) 90 - 86 = 176

5 PSJA High 418 - 439 = 857 5 Marley Vela (Weslaco High B) 86 - 95 = 181

6 La Joya High 491 - 480 = 971 6 Katia Garza (Weslaco High A) 91 - 93 = 184

7 Edinburg Economedes 487 - 513 = 1000 *7 Heaven Aguirre (Edinburg High) 95 - 93 = 188

8 Maya Llewellyn (Weslaco High B) 97 - 91 = 188

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 9 Gianna Givilancz (Weslaco High A) 101 - 90 = 191

**10 Alexa Sanchez (Edinburg High) 97 - 101 = 198

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 7th place

** - won playoff for 10th place

Date:  March 24-25, 2025 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   77°   4-7 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   75°   4-7 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

24 Aracely Garza (Edinburg High) 115 - 116 = 231

21 Bryssa Segovia (Edinburg High) 111 - 114 = 225

33 Lia Garza (PSJA High) 122 - 133 = 255

32 Delilah Cantu (PSJA High) 131 - 117 = 248

24 Michelle Santiago (Edinburg North) 106 - 125 = 231



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High A > RQ 2nd Weslaco High B > RQ

3 Isabela Rodriguez 88 - 86 = 174 5 Marley Vela 86 - 95 = 181

2 Astrid Torres-Zamora 87 - 83 = 170 8 Maya Llewellyn 97 - 91 = 188

1 Jade Segura 82 - 83 = 165 15 Meg Odom 110 - 105 = 215

9 Gianna Givilancz 101 - 90 = 191 17 Matilda Olivarez 108 - 110 = 218

6 Katia Garza 91 - 93 = 184 13 Genevie Cooper 104 - 106 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  348 - 342 = 690 TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 397 = 792

3rd Edinburg High 4th Edinburg North

10 Alexa Sanchez 97 - 101 = 198 4 Guiliana Garcia 90 - 86 = 176

7 Heaven Aguirre 95 - 93 = 188 18 Renata Romero 102 - 118 = 220

19 Katie Lewis 112 - 110 = 222 29 Avery Gutierrez 123 - 116 = 239

27 Sophia Pantoja 121 - 115 = 236 16 Lelsy Porras 111 - 105 = 216

23 Marla Alanis 106 - 123 = 229 26 Ariana Lichtenberger 121 - 111 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  410 - 419 = 829 TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 418 = 842

5th PSJA High 6th La Joya High

10 Kristina Guerrero 99 - 99 = 198 22 Yaretzi Garcia 114 - 112 = 226

13 Isabella Anaya 102 - 108 = 210 36 Glendy Garcia 134 - 133 = 267

12 Lorelai Martinez 100 - 104 = 204 30 Camila Garza 119 - 122 = 241

31 Alyssa Flores 117 - 128 = 245 28 Angeles Hernandez 124 - 113 = 237

39 Alexa Avila 134 - 141 = 275 37 Alina Hinojosa 135 - 134 = 269

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 439 = 857 TEAM TOTAL:  491 - 480 = 971

7th Edinburg Economedes

19 Adezeny Hernandez 103 - 119 = 222

35 Maricela Martinez 132 - 129 = 261

38 Natalie Rodriguez 141 - 133 = 274

40 Ysel Saenz 129 - 148 = 277

33 Czarina Leija 123 - 132 = 255

TEAM TOTAL:  487 - 513 = 1000



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jade Segura Weslaco High A 82 83 165

2 Astrid Torres-Zamora Weslaco High A 87 83 170

3 Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High A 88 86 174

4 Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 90 86 176 > RQ

5 Marley Vela Weslaco High B 86 95 181

6 Katia Garza Weslaco High A 91 93 184

7 Heaven Aguirre Edinburg High 95 93 188 > RQ

8 Maya Llewellyn Weslaco High B 97 91 188

9 Gianna Givilancz Weslaco High A 101 90 191

10 Alexa Sanchez Edinburg High 97 101 198

11 Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 99 99 198

12 Lorelai Martinez PSJA High 100 104 204

13 Genevie Cooper Weslaco High B 104 106 210

Isabella Anaya PSJA High 102 108 210

15 Meg Odom Weslaco High B 110 105 215

16 Lelsy Porras Edinburg North 111 105 216

17 Matilda Olivarez Weslaco High B 108 110 218

18 Renata Romero Edinburg North 102 118 220

19 Katie Lewis Edinburg High 112 110 222

Adezeny Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 103 119 222

21 Bryssa Segovia (ind) Edinburg High 111 114 225

22 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 114 112 226

23 Marla Alanis Edinburg High 106 123 229

24 Aracely Garza (ind) Edinburg High 115 116 231

Michelle Santiago (ind) Edinburg North 106 125 231

26 Ariana Lichtenberger Edinburg North 121 111 232

27 Sophia Pantoja Edinburg High 121 115 236

28 Angeles Hernandez La Joya High 124 113 237

29 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 123 116 239

30 Camila Garza La Joya High 119 122 241

31 Alyssa Flores PSJA High 117 128 245

32 Delilah Cantu (ind) PSJA High 131 117 248

33 Czarina Leija Edinburg Economedes 123 132 255

Lia Garza (ind) PSJA High 122 133 255

35 Maricela Martinez Edinburg Economedes 132 129 261

36 Glendy Garcia La Joya High 134 133 267

37 Alina Hinojosa La Joya High 135 134 269

38 Natalie Rodriguez Edinburg Economedes 141 133 274

39 Alexa Avila PSJA High 134 141 275

40 Ysel Saenz Edinburg Economedes 129 148 277


